

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9359/2006

MUNNILAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Arvind Kr Patel, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has received an information that respondent Nos. 6,8 and 9 have expired. The ld. Counsel submits that he will have to confirm the said fact and if it is so, he will have to take necessary steps for substitution. He has prayed for four weeks' time. Time as prayed for is granted.

List again on 11.1.2012.

(P.R.BORA)
REGISTRAR