

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9359/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in SA No.783/1996 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MUNNILAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kr. Patel, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Ranjit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since it is reported by the petitioners that respondent  
no. 1 is no more.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file  
appropriate application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased  
respondent no. 1.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has also to take  
steps for service of notice on some of the respondents, as reported  
by the Office Report.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with all  
the above default as well as take necessary steps for application  
to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 within  
four weeks.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master