

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9359/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in SA No.783/1996 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MUNNILAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kr. Patel, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Ranjit, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh Mangla, Adv.  
Mr. Praval Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the petitioners, finally  
four weeks' time is granted to remove the defects  
pointed out in the office report dated 01.05.2014. If  
the defects are not removed within the said time, the  
special leave petitions shall stand dismissed in  
respect of concerned respondents for default.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER