

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9359/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2005
in SA No. 783/1996 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

MUNNILAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in
filing substitution appln.)

Date : 26/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjay Kumar Ranjit, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Patel, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. Shanil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.11.26

17:04:54 IST

Reason:

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Chander Bala)
COURT MASTER