

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9359/2006

MUNNILAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for legal representative Nos.(i) to (iv) of deceased respondent No.1 is present.

Service on respondent nos. 2 to 5, 7,10 and 14 to 21 is complete but none has entered appearance. Respondent nos. 4 and 5 have refused served, recorded as deemed service.

Legal representatives Nos. (i) to (iv) of deceased respondent no.1 have already filed counter affidavit.

Legal representative Nos. (iii) to (vi) of deceased respondent no.6 served through the legal representative No.(v) of deceased respondent no.6. Legal representative Nos. (i) to

Item No.2

(iv) of deceased respondent no.8 served through the legal representative No.(iv) of deceased respondent no.8. Legal representative Nos. (i) to (iv) of deceased respondent no.9 served through the legal representative No.(i) of deceased respondent no.9. Hence service is complete on all the legal representative of deceased respondent nos. 6,8 and 9 but no one has put in appearance.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(DR K. ARUL)
Registrar