

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9359/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2005 in SA No.783/1996 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

MUNNILAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Patel, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aakansha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Mani Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he does not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit.

In view of the above, pleadings shall be deemed to be complete.

Post for hearing after eight weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER