

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9359/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2005
in SA No. 783/1996 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Jabalpur)

MUNNILAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arvind Kr. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents circulated a letter
seeking an adjourned on the ground that the arguing counsel is
suffering from viral fever.

Post after four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER